

AO No.58 of 2018

Hon'ble Lok Pal Singh, J.

Mr. Ashish Joshi, Advocate for the appellant.

Admit the appeal.

Issue notice to the respondents for fixing 02.04.2018.

Summon the lower court record.

Also heard on the stay application CLMA No.1445 of 2018.

Having considered the submission of learned counsel for the appellant, it is directed that the effect and operation of the impugned judgment and award 28.10.2017 passed by M.A.C.T/ First Additional District Judge Rishikesh District Dehradun in MAC no. 06 of 2017 shall remain stayed, provided the appellant deposits 5,00,000/- (Five Lakh) amount before the Tribunal within a period of six weeks from today including the statutory amount deposited before this Court be remitted to the Tribunal. (Stay application is disposed of).

Let the statutory amount deposited in appeal be remitted to the Tribunal to keep the same in a F.D.R.

List this matter on 02.04.2018.

(Lok Pal Singh, J.)

19.02.2018

Balwant