

AO No. 58 of 2018

**Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.**

Mr. Ashish Joshi, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Narendra Bali, Advocate for the respondent.

Heard learned counsel for the parties through video conferencing.

At the joint request of the parties, list this matter in the second week of January, 2021.

Aswal

**(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)**

18.12.2020