

AO No. 58 of 2018

Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.

Mr. Manish Lohani, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Ashish Joshi, learned counsel for the appellant and Mr. Narendra Bali, learned counsel for the respondent Nos.1 to 3, 7 & 8.

Issue notice to respondent nos. 4 & 5. Steps to be taken within three days.

On the request of both the parties, post on 03.03.2021.

(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)

12.01.2021

JKJ/Neha