

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>AO No.58 of 2018 <u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Tarun Pandey, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Ashish Joshi, Advocate for the appellant. Mr. Narendra Bali, Advocate for respondent nos.1 to 3, 7 & 8.</p> <p>The provisions contained under Chapter 12 of the Rules of the Court, as it has been framed under Article 225 of the Constitution of India, it takes the shapes to be a statutory rules which contemplates issuance of notice to the respondents and it is inclusive of the proceedings of appeal, revision or references.</p> <p>The Coordinate Bench of this Court way back on 12.01.2021, had directed the appellant to take steps for effecting service on respondent nos.4 & 5 within three days. Almost one and half year has passed, but no steps have been taken by the appellant till date.</p> <p>In that eventuality, as a consequence which flows flowing from Chapter 12 Rule 4 of the Rules, will come into play, the appeal would be treated to be dismissed qua respondent nos.4 & 5.</p> <p>The Urgency Appl. No.14280 of 2022 preferred by respondent nos.1 to 3 would stand allowed.</p> <p>The appeal from order would be heard in the last week of July.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.) 09.06.2022</p> <p>Arti</p>

--	--	--	--