

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>06.05.2024</u>		<p>AO No.58 of 2018 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Heard Mr. Ashish Joshi, learned counsel for the appellant, Mr. Sagar Kothari, learned counsel for the respondent nos.1 to 3 – claimants and Mr. Subhash Chandra Joshi, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Narendra Bali, learned counsel for the respondent nos.7 and 8.</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 2. Issue notice to the respondent no.5. Steps to be taken positively within a week. 3. List on 25.06.2024 for final hearing. 4. Urgency Application (IA No.14281 of 2024), moved by the respondent nos. 1 to 3, is disposed of accordingly. 5. Interim order dated 19.02.2018 is extended till the next date of listing. <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 06.05.2024</p> <p>Pant/</p>