

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
D1-03			<p data-bbox="699 371 911 400"><u>AO No.58 of 2018</u></p> <p data-bbox="699 405 1246 441"><u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="699 477 1485 600">Mr. Shobhit Joshi, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Ashish Joshi, Advocate for the appellent.</p> <p data-bbox="699 629 1485 707">Mr. Narendra Bali, Advocate for the respondent nos. 7 and 8.</p> <p data-bbox="699 739 1485 817">Notices have yet not been served on the respondent no.5.</p> <p data-bbox="699 848 1485 972">Let fresh notices be issued to the respondent no.5, returnable within six weeks.</p> <p data-bbox="794 1003 1369 1039">Steps to be taken within a week.</p> <p data-bbox="699 1070 1485 1193">In case, steps are not taken, the appeal shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court.</p> <p data-bbox="794 1225 1350 1261">List this matter on 04.06.2026.</p> <p data-bbox="699 1292 1485 1370">Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date of listing.</p> <p data-bbox="1054 1518 1485 1554" style="text-align: right;">(Ravindra Maithani J.)</p> <p data-bbox="1198 1559 1334 1588" style="text-align: right;">17.04.2026</p> <p data-bbox="699 1585 730 1608">RV</p>